

Tel: 04-2615669 Fax/Tel: 04-2628664

 $\textbf{E-mail} \quad : \textbf{secretariat} \\ @ \textbf{penangbar.org}$ 

Website: www.penangbar.org

No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

## JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Family 1/23 29 Mar 2023

To Members of the Penang Bar,

## Do You Know Series ~ Family Law

Reference is made to our Circular 10/23.

The Penang Bar's Family Law Subcommittee's primary objective is to organise training, events and/or seminars that will benefit Members and Pupils of the Penang Bar and hone relevant skills for the purposes of advancing their legal career in family law areas.

For the 2023/2024 term, the Family Law Subcommittee comprises of:

- Gowri Subbaiyah (Chairman)
- Parthipan a/I K. Vairavan
- Sharmila Kaur a/p Jaswant Singh
- Krishnaveni a/p Ramasamy
- Eunice Cheen Yeening

The Family Law Subcommittee would like to request Members' feedback for us to better understand Members' requirements and interests concerning the Family Law areas and any other related matters.

We therefore invite and welcome feedback from Members by clicking here.

We thank you in advance for your feedback.

"No amount of Law Enforcement can solve a problem that goes back to the Family." ~ J. Edgar Hoover

Gowri Subbaiyah Chairman Family Law Subcommittee